
New HollandHogs
Moaday,October It

Report suppliedbyUSDA
Today 2307
Last Monday 1787
LastYear 1612

Auction not covered • Federal
Holiday.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thnnday, October 13

ReportrappUedby USDA
1000. Barrows It giltsactive, .75-

LOO lower.
BARROWS AGILTS; US 1-2 210-

255 lb. 42.00-42.50, about 30 bead
42.75.

New Holland
FeederPigs

Wednesday, October 12
Reportsupplied byUSDA

Today
Last Wednesday
LastYear

SOWS: Moderately active.
steady-1.00 lower. (12%) US 1-3
325325 lb. 36.00-39.00, package 625
lb. 42.00.

BOARS; None quoted.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday,OctoberU
Report suppliedbyUSDA

Auction not covered - Federal
Holiday.

TREND: Compared to last

K*”?dnesday feeder pigs very
even; US 1-2firm to 5.00 higher,

extremes 10.00 higher; US 2-3
mostly steady-AH pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by die hundred
weight.

Tuesday, October 11
Today
Last Tuesday
Last YearUS 1-2: 34 bead 25-31 lbs. 60.00-

61.00; 97 bead35-39 lbs. 55.0057.00;
38 bead 44 lbs. 68.00; 62 head 42-43
lbs. 56.0058.00; 32 bead 52 lbs.
64.00; 48 head 53-59 lbs. 49.0055.00;
43 head 6075 lbs. 42.0049.00; 13
bead99 lbs. 44.00.

TREND: Insufficient volume for
a market test; few US 1-3 210255
lb. 42.5043.00.

Wednesday, October 12

US 2-3: 56 bead 2039 lbs. 42.00
58.00; 14bead41 lbs. 47.00; 48bead
51-56 lbs. 32.0036.00; 51 head 62-69
lbs. 36.0040.00; 20 bead 79 lbs.
33.00.

HOGS: Trendnotcomparable.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-250 lb. 45.00-45.75, few late
45.7546.00. US 1 210-250 lb. 46.00-
47.00.US 1-3220-2601b. 44.5M5.00.

SOWS: US 1-3 350-650 lb. 35.50-
37.50, few early33.50-35.50.

St Louis Hogs
Thursday,October IS

Report supplied by USDA
6000. Barrows k gilts moderate,

1.001.5010wer.
Peona Hogs

Thursday, October IS
Report suppliedbyUSDA

4000. (Currently 500 over)
Barrows A gilts slow, .50-1.00 lower
early; latesales 1.00-2.oolower.

BARROWS* GILTS: US 1-2225-
250 lb., mostly 42.00-42.50 early;
late 41.00-41.50. US 1-3 210-225 lb.
early41.50-42.00, late40.50-41.00.

SOWS: .50-1.50 lower. (13%) US
1-3 350-450 lb. 36.00; 450-600 lb.
37.0039.00; 500650lb. mostly 40.00,
50me40.50.

BARROWS k GILTS: US 1-2225-
2501b. 42.0042.50; 210225 lbs. 41.00
42.00. US 1-3 230250 lb. 41.5042.00.
US 1-3 230250 lb. 41.5042.00; 200
230 lb. 40.5041.50; 250270 lb. 40.50
41.50.

SOWS: Unevenly .50-1.50 lower.
(aboot 12%) US 1-3 300300 lb.
36,25; 500650 lb. early 39.0041.50,
late 363040.50.

BOARS: Over 250 lb. 33.00; 200-
250 lb.34.50.

ATTENTION
HOG PRODUCERS

Now you have a choice of marketing your fat hogs on any

one of 4 days a weekthrough Walter M.Dunlap andSons,

The starting timesfor eachdayare as follows: Monday at

1 P.M., Tuesday at 10 A.M., Wednesday at noon and
Saturday at 10 A.M.

Consign your fat hogs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
where they will be handled by experienced and capable
personnel. All hogs weighedupon amval.

For market information contact Ken Smoker or Ome
Nagleat 717-397-5136.

_________

FEEDER PIC SALE
Every Toesdoy - Storting ot 1 P.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tei. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

With The Times

673
706

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, October U

Report supplied byUSDA
Today
Last Tuesday
LastYear

1179

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday, feeder pigs 25-40 lb. folly
steady, 40-70 lb. weakto 3.00 lower.
All frigs weighed on arrival and
sold bythe hundredweight

US 1-2:121 bead 2M9 lbs. 56.00-
66.00; ISO bead 40-49 lbs. 45.00-
52.00; 102 head 5059 lbs. 45.00-
51.00; 32 head 6065 lbs. 42.00-45.50;
14bead85lbs. 40.00.

US 2; 41 bead 30-39 lbs. 50.00-
53.00.

US 2-3: 38 head 36-39 lbs. 40.00-
48.00; 18bead 41-44 lbs. 39.0040.00;
40bead50-51 lbs.35.0047.00; 7 head
69lbs. 45.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, October8

Report suppliedby auction
960 head.
US 1&2 210-250 lbs. 47.5049.00;

US I*2 220-250 lbs. 45.7546.75; US
243 220-250 lbs. 44.0045.50; Sows
all weights 33.00-36.25; Boar bogs
over 350 lbs. 31.00-32.00,280-350 lbs.
33.0040.00.

VintageHogs
VintageSales Stables
Saturday,October 8

Report suppliedby suction
378 head.
US I & 2, 46.0047.25; US 2 & 3,

44.0045.75; Sows, 34.0041.00;
Boars, 32.00-35.00.

Frederick Co.
Hay

Bnckeystown, Md.
Thursday, October 13

Report supplied byauction

CATTLE
Week to Date (Est)

26 loads.

CALVES

554,600 48,000
Same PeriodLast Week (Est.)

552.000 43,000
Same Period Last Year (Act)

539.000 45,000

Oct
Nov.
Dec. 3.57 3.69%

Alfalfa 140.00-162.00, one fair
120.00; Timothy 120.00, one fair
112.50; Timothy stems 68.00;
Mixed bay 130.00-132.50; two good
81.00 and 92.50, two dark 61.00 and
72.50; Brcmegraas 83.00; Meadow
grass 90.00; Straw wheat 67.00-
89.00, Barley 60.00, Oat 59.00, Rye
56.00; Ear Corn 106.00.

Jan.
Mar. 3.55

Trend - Com is choppy.
Meal is stronger.

3.82%

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athena. Pa.
Monday,OctoberU

Report (applied by auction
Holstein H£r. Calves to 86.50;

Veal Calves to 86.50; Vealer 801l
Calves 65.00-96.00; Slaughter
Calves 42.00-55.00; Grassers *

Feeders 34.00-52.00; Lambs 38.00-
54.00; Sheep 12.00-32.00; Hogs, 200
to 250 42.0048.00; Sows 34.0037.00;
Boars 25.00-29.50; Pigs 12.00-25.00;
Heifers 38.0043.50; Steers,
medium 36.0041.00; Steers, feeder
34.0050.00; Bulls 39.0047.75; Cows,
utility 38.5040.25; Cows, fat 38.50-
39.50; Cows, medium 34.0036.00;
Cows, poor or small 28.00-32.00;
Cattle Market stronger; Calf
Market higher; Horses small to
340.00; Ponies to 90.00; Goats 12.00-
41.00.

Fanning, Sntnrdny, Ocffcnr 15,1983—A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Dally livestock Slaughter—Thursday, October 13
Report supplied byUSDA Under Federal Inspection

Chicago Grain Futures

HOGS

1,438,090 106.000
1,442,000 109,000

1,220,000 103,800

(Closing Bids as ofThursday, October IS)

Soybean
Corn Wheat Soybeans Meal

8.65%

8.S1:

236.30

241.20

242.80
lower. Soybeans is stronger, Soy]

Market Provided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures I
Trading I
(Closing Bids as of |

Thursday, October 13)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Bogs Maine

Potatoes
Oct. 81.10 41.45
Nov.
Dec. 59.77 40.72

8.63

Trend - Cattle Is choppy. Hogs
are lower and potatoes are
stronger.

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, lac.

50
106
415


